
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For July 7, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8914218

8914217

8898816

8908684

8889152

8908459

8908458

8914498

8915004

8915830

8913105

8891963

8891962

8811732

8891965

8914487

Case

ABDELRAHMAN, ZAID ALA

ABDELRAHMAN, ZAID ALA

BAILEY, ADAM SCOTT

BOU AYACHE, RAMI

CHERUPALLIKKAL, MOHAMMED 
SHAHEEN
INGLIS, CHARLES WILLIAM

INGLIS, CHARLES WILLIAM

JEFFREY, DUANE DANIEL

KENT, MATTHEW DAVID

SAHADEVAN, HAREESH

SCALLION, MARK B

THOMAS, ROBERT

THOMAS, ROBERT

THOMAS, ROBERT

THOMAS, ROBERT

WALSH, BRADLEY EUGENE

Name

1021806-1

1021806-1

910646-1

718264-2

994557-2

613565-5

613565-6

103852-7

1022306-1

1007750-1

621441-4

248534-4

248534-4

248534-3

248534-4

430282-10

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 118(1)(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For July 7, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8870325

8912545

8917844

8873234

8912549

8915015

8915014

8905794

8914040

8911632

8910983

8911702

8913241

8913111

8920281

Case

CARRIE, NATHAN

DASS, PUNEET

DMUNNA, GAGANDEEP SINGH

FORTIN, KRISTA L

HAN, SUNG HAK

HARMAN SINGH, NONE

HARMAN SINGH, NONE

ISSA, JAD

KAUR, CHANPREET

MOULSTONE, CHRISTOPHER T

PATEL, RUCHI PURVANG

PETTIPAS, BRYAN JEROME

PETTIPAS, BRYAN JEROME

SIDHU, ASHISH

ZHAO, YING

Name

420822-3

1021949-1

1023134-1

286455-11

983041-1

1019045-1

1019045-1

743328-4

1022256-1

961068-3

1019166-1

389132-1

389132-1

1020389-1

1020040-1

Person

MVA 100(2)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

HPMB 13

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 122(3)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 125(1)(B)

MVA 115(2)(A)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 200(3)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Request For Adjournment

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_July7
	HFX_NC_July72

