Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 7, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8914218	ABDELRAHMAN, ZAID ALA	1021806-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8914217	ABDELRAHMAN, ZAID ALA	1021806-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898816	BAILEY, ADAM SCOTT	910646-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908684	BOU AYACHE, RAMI	718264-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8889152	CHERUPALLIKKAL, MOHAMMED SHAHEEN	994557-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908459	INGLIS, CHARLES WILLIAM	613565-5	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908458	INGLIS, CHARLES WILLIAM	613565-6	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914498	JEFFREY, DUANE DANIEL	103852-7	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915004	KENT, MATTHEW DAVID	1022306-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915830	SAHADEVAN, HAREESH	1007750-1	MVA 118(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913105	SCALLION, MARK B	621441-4	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8891963	THOMAS, ROBERT	248534-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8891962	THOMAS, ROBERT	248534-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8811732	THOMAS, ROBERT	248534-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8891965	THOMAS, ROBERT	248534-4	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914487	WALSH, BRADLEY EUGENE	430282-10	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	

Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 7, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8870325	CARRIE, NATHAN	420822-3	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8912545	DASS, PUNEET	1021949-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8917844	DMUNNA, GAGANDEEP SINGH	1023134-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8873234	FORTIN, KRISTA L	286455-11	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912549	HAN, SUNG HAK	983041-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8915015	HARMAN SINGH, NONE	1019045-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8915014	HARMAN SINGH, NONE	1019045-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8905794	ISSA, JAD	743328-4	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914040	KAUR, CHANPREET	1022256-1	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911632	MOULSTONE, CHRISTOPHER T	961068-3	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910983	PATEL, RUCHI PURVANG	1019166-1	MVA 125(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911702	PETTIPAS, BRYAN JEROME	389132-1	MVA 115(2)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913241	PETTIPAS, BRYAN JEROME	389132-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913111	SIDHU, ASHISH	1020389-1	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8920281	ZHAO, YING	1020040-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	